

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

**MAIN CASE No.: A.S.NO.2089 OF 2018, 32 OF 2016, 1786 OF 2018,
253 OF 2021 AND 155 OF 2022**

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20	04.07.2024	<p><u>MB,J & MGP,J</u></p> <p>Mr. M.P.Nawaz Hyder Ali, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Pillix Law Firm appearing for the appellants in A.S.No.32 of 2016.</p> <p>Mr. P.Madhusudhan Reddy, learned counsel for respondent Nos.12, 2, 18 and 19.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellant in A.S.No.1786 of 2018 seeks time to prepare the paper books.</p> <p>Admittedly, the appellant is enjoying an order of status quo since 2018 and the execution proceedings have been remained stayed for the last 6 years.</p> <p>List this matter on 10.07.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MGP,J</p> <p>RRB/NDS</p>	<p>Note: Transferred to IO Folder, before corrections, if any. B/O RRB</p>