

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**  
**MAIN CASE NO: A.S.Nos.32 of 2016, 1786 of 2018, 253 of 2021**  
**and 155 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
14.	14.08.2024	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; MGP,J</u></b></p> <p><i>Sri Md.Nawaz Hyder Ali, learned counsel represented on behalf of Pillix Law Firm in A.S.32 of 2016</i></p> <p><i>Sri V.Ravinder Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri P.Madhusudhan Reddy, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 &amp; 2.</i></p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents/plaintiffs has taken the ground of maintainability of the present appeal filed by the defendant No.2 in the Suit filed by the plaintiffs seeking specific performance of an agreement of sale.</p> <p>List this matter on 23.08.2024 for Counsel to continue with his submissions.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>MB,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>MGP,J</u></p> <p>BMS</p>	

