

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: **A.S Nos.1786 of 2018, 155 of 2022 and 253 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.01.2025	<p><u>PSK,J & RRN,J</u></p> <p>Sri M.Surender Rao, learned senior counsel representing Sri Srinivas Rao Madiraju, learned counsel for the appellants in A.S.No.1786 of 2018 and AS No.155 of 2022</p> <p>Sri Kiran Palakurthi, learned counsel for the appellants in A.S.No.253 of 2021</p> <p>Sri V.Ravinder Rao, learned senior counsel representing Sri Madhusudhan Reddy Pasunoor, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">It has been informed to this Bench that CC No.1168 of 2024 is arising out of the same matter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Accordingly, list this case on 11.02.2025 along with CC No.1168 of 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ PSK,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ RRN,J</p> <p>pld</p>	Transferred to IO folder before making corrections

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE