

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE NO.: A.S.Nos.1786 of 2018, 155 of 2022 and
253 of 2021 and C.C.No.1168 of 2024**

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
26.	13.04.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr. Srinivasa Rao Madiraju, learned counsel appearing for the appellants in A.S.No.1786 of 2018 and A.S.No.155 of 2022.</p> <p>Mr. Kiran Palakurthi, learned counsel appearing for the appellants in A.S.No.253 of 2021.</p> <p>Mr. V. Ravinder Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Madhusudhan Reddy Pasunoor, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in A.S.No.1786 of 2018.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">This is the second consecutive prayer for adjournment made on behalf of the appellants.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellant in A.S.No.253 of 2021 submits that the legal representatives of the deceased respondents are required to be brought on record.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in A.S.No.1786 of 2018 submits that the respondent Nos.1 and 2 passed away during the pendency of the Suit i.e., in 2008.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the appellants in A.S.Nos.1786 of 2018 and 155 of 2022 submits that the parties have taken a No Objection Certificate.</p> <p>Hence, the Registry shall communicate directly with the appellants in A.S.Nos.1786 of</p>	

2018 and 155 of 2022 and submit a Report on the returnable date.

List this matter on 28.04.2026 under the heading 'For Dismissal'.

MB,J

GPK,J

va